5/6/2016 Page 1 of 1 www.onsemi.com
Designator Quantity Description Value Tolerance Footprint Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
Substitution
Allowed Lead Free
C1, C2, CSNB2,
CSNB3
4 CAP CER 100PF 50V 5% NP0 0603 100pF 5% 603 Murata Electronics
North America

CO14 1 CAP CER 1UF 16V 10% X7R 0603 1.0uF 10% 603 Murata Electronics
North America
GCM188R71C105KA64D Yes Yes
CO15 1 CAP CER 4.7UF 16V 10% X7R 0805 4.7uF 10% 805 TDK Corporation CGA4J3X7R1C475K125AB Yes Yes
COUT11,
COUT12,
COUT13,
COUT21,
COUT22,
COUT31,
COUT32
7 CAP CER 10UF 10V 10% X7R 1206 10uF 10% 1206
Murata Electronics
North America
GCM31CR71A106KA64L Yes Yes
R1, R2 2 RES 0.0 OHM 1/10W 0603 SMD 0 Jumper 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA Yes Yes
R3, R4, R5, R6,
RFB2U, RFB3U
6 RES 10.0K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD 10.0K 1% 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA Yes Yes
R7 1 RES 0.0 OHM 1/4W 1206 SMD 0 Jumper 1206 Vishay/Dale CRCW12060000Z0EA Yes Yes
RCOMP1 1 RES 12.4K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD 12.4K 1% 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060312K4FKEA Yes Yes
RDRV1 1 RES 100K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD 100K 1% 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA Yes Yes
RFB2L 1 RES 20.0K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD 20.0K 1% 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060320K0FKEA Yes Yes
RSNB2, RSNB3 2 RES 10.0 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD 10.0 1% 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060310R0FKEA Yes Yes
D1 1 DIODE SCHOTTKY 4.0A 40V SMB 40V / 4.0A N/A SMB DIODE ON Semiconductor NRVB440MFST1G No Yes
L0, L3 2 High Current Shielded Inductor 1.0uH,
8.7A SAT
1.0uH 20% XAL4020-102ME Coilcraft XAL4020-102ME No Yes